



HB LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : Plot No .31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana)
Ph. : 0124-4675500, Fax : 0124-4370985, E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com
Website : www.hbleasing.com, CIN No. L65910HR1982PLC034071

HBLF/2019-20

Listing Centre

May 31, 2019

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 508956

Subject: - Newspaper Publication

(Audited Financial Results for the last quarter and financial year ended on 31.03.2019)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the last quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019 duly published by the Company in Business Standard (English & Hindi Edition) on Friday, 31st May, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The copy of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company, www.hbleasing.com.

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited

Lakshay Vaid
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above

Business Standard, New Delhi
Friday, 31 May 2019

HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED					
CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071					
Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana					
Ph. : + 91-124-4675500, Fax No. : + 91-124-4370985					
E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31/03/2019					
(Rs. In Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended	Year ended
		31/03/2019 Audited	31/03/2018 Audited	31/03/2019 Audited	31/03/2018 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	(2.66)	54.67	15.01	63.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(8.26)	48.60	(27.65)	24.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(8.26)	48.60	(27.65)	24.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(8.35)	48.41	(27.78)	23.80
5.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	(895.86)	(867.88)
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic	(0.07)	0.44	(0.25)	0.22
	2. Diluted	(0.07)	0.44	(0.25)	0.22

Notes:

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE), www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com.

(ii) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30th May, 2019.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited
Sol-
Anil Goyal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 0001938

Place : Gurugram
Date : 30/05/2019

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Office: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791

Website: www.hclinfosystems.com; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

		₹ Lakhs			
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	103,887	109,981	444,240	369,536
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(5,041)	(13,945)	(17,209)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(8,183)	(13,945)	(20,351)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,390)	(8,952)	(14,766)	(20,859)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	(4,545)	305	(50,533)
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	(15,150)	1,246	(60,517)
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,390)	(24,102)	(13,520)	(81,376)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(4,563)	(23,995)	(13,119)	(80,955)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			3,831	16,950
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)
	Diluted:	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)

Audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

M A th ne re Cr U tr Di wi co Di Se Th ID un

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली, 31 मई, 2019, शुक्रेवार

एचबी लीजिंग ऐण्ड फायनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

CIN : L48910HR1962PLC034071

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 31, एशालॉन इन्स्टिट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम-122001, हरियाणा

फोन : +91-124-4875800, फैक्स नं. : +91-124-4370985

ई-मेल : corporate@hbleasing.com, वेबसाइट : www.hbleasing.com

31/03/2019 को सम्पन्न तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष हेतु प्रयुक्त अन्तर्निहित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	पूर्व वर्ष में संगत तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
		31/03/2019	31/03/2018	31/03/2019	31/03/2018
		अंकेषित	अंकेषित	अंकेषित	अंकेषित
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	(2.86)	54.67	15.01	63.18
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(8.28)	48.60	(27.65)	24.10
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पूर्व(अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	(8.26)	48.60	(27.65)	24.10
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर परचात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	(8.35)	48.41	(27.78)	23.80
5.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
6.	संशोधन (पुनर्मुखन संशोधन छोड़कर) जैसाकि पूर्व वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलनापत्र में दर्शाया गया है।	N.A.	N.A.	(895.66)	(867.88)
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों हेतु):				
	1. मूल	(0.07)	0.44	(0.25)	0.22
	2. अनुकूल	(0.07)	0.44	(0.25)	0.22

टिप्पणियाँ:

- (i) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किए गए समाप्त तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.hbleasing.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- (ii) उपरोक्त परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा 30 मई, 2019 को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे और निर्देशक मंडल द्वारा उसी तिथि को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।

कृते एचबी लीजिंग ऐण्ड फायनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

अमित गोपाल

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

DIN: 00081938

स्थान : गुरुग्राम
तिथि : 30/05/2019

COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Regd. Off: Competent House, F-14, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

CIN : L34102DL1985PLC020668 Ph: 011-45700000

Email: cs@competent-maruti.com, Web.: www.competent-maruti.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Income from Operations	28367.39	34978.20	27406.61	123997.27	124883.51
2.	Other Income	225.97	94.99	308.32	426.54	8227.17
3.	Total Income from Operations	28593.36	35073.19	27714.93	124423.81	133110.68
4.	Net profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	687.35	710.06	667.61	2447.95	10137.26
5.	Net profit / Loss for the period after Tax (before Exceptional Items)	372.35	465.06	237.61	1581.00	8211.72
6.	Net profit / Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	372.35	465.06	237.61	1581.00	8211.72
7.	Total other Comprehensive Income	85.00	-	-	85.00	-
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	457.35	465.06	237.61	1666.00	8211.72
9.	Equity Share Capital	614.60	614.60	614.60	614.60	614.60
10.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	6.06	7.57	3.87	25.72	133.61
	Diluted	6.06	7.57	3.87	25.72	133.61

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year to date Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the company www.competent-maruti.com
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 30.05.2019
- Financial Results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with IND-AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015

For Competent Automobiles Co. Ltd.